TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM566549 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6801/0935

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES LLC, AS AGENT		03/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDIO FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	12820 West Creek Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite M
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23238-1111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071812	SHARE IT WITH THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

maria.banda@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22275-88
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Connect - Payoff - LBC - Trademark Release (Mar-10-20)_LEGAL#page1.tif source=Project Connect - Payoff - LBC - Trademark Release (Mar-10-20) LEGAL#page2.tif

source=Project Connect - Payoff - LBC - Trademark Release (Mar-10-20)_LEGAL#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of March 10, 2020, by LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Audio Fidelity Communications, LLC, a Virginia limited

liability company, ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2019, executed by the Company

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November

22, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6801/0935.

[Signature Page Follows]

11347424v2 3/5/2020 11:31 AM 6030.149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC,

as Agent

By: Name: David E. Fraimow

Tile: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registration No.	Date
SHARE IT WITH THE WORLD	5071812	11/1/2016

RECORDED: 03/11/2020